
Page : 1 

Section I 

 
CGMFP U/T Govt. of Chhattisgarh  

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR  
District Minor Forest Produce Co-operative Union Limited  

South Kondagaon Forest Division, Kondagaon, Distt. Kondagaon (CG) 
||| 

 
[Tel. / Fax: 07786-242303]  |||

  
[southfedkgn@yahoo.co.in]  |||

 
 

Notification No. Godown (2022) & I Kondagaon, Dated : .......................... 
 

–: Notice Inviting Tender :– 

Procurement including Designing, Fabrication and Commissioning of  

"PEB" and "Profile Galvalume or Galvalume Colour Coated Steel Sheets"  

for proposed Godowns : 1, 2, 3 (Total 03 Godowns) 
 

–: Tender Details :– 

(1) Tender Document :- It can be purchased from office of Managing Director, District Minor 

Forest Co-operative Union, Limited, South Kondagaon Division and can be downloaded from 

the website www.cgmfpfed.org. 

(2) Submission and Opening of Bid :- Bids shall be submitted in the office of Managing Director, 

District Minor Forest Co-operative Union, Limited, South Kondagaon Division on the dates 

mentioned in table below till 3:00 PM, the tenders will be opened from 3:10 PM on the 

mentioned in table below.  

Bid 

Round 

Date from which Bid 

documents can be 

purchased/downloaded from 

website : www.cgmfpfed.org 

Starting date 

of submission 

of Bid 

Last date of 

submission of 

Bid 

Date of opening 

of Bid 

First 27.01.2022 29.01.2022 
09.02.2022 

(3:00 PM) 

09.02.2022 

(3:10 PM) 

Second 11.02.2022 14.02.2022 
16.02.2022 

(3:00 PM) 

16.02.2022 

(3:10 PM) 
 

(3)  Cost of Tender Document :- INR 5,000/- for the tender documents purchased/downloaded 

payable through DD. 

(4) Estimated cost of One Godown :- Rs. 65,00,000/- (Inclusive of  all taxes) 

 For 03 Godowns : Rs. 1,95,00,000/- (Inclusive of  all taxes) 

(5) Earnest Money Deposit :- Rs.1,95,000/- per Godown by Demand Draft in favour of  

"Managing Director, District Minor Forest Produce Co-operative Union Limited, South 

Kondagaon Forest Division" payable at Kondagaon. 

Managing Director 

District Minor Forest Co-operative Union Limited 

South Kondagaon 



Page : 2 

Bid Data Sheet 

Date:  

Lumpsum  bid for the following works are invited from eligible vendor/bidders and firms of repute 

fulfilling tender conditions: 

Tender No.  

Name of Work Procurement including Designing, Fabrication and Commissioning, 

of PEB and Profile galvalume or galvalume color coated steel Sheet 

for proposed Godowns. 

Estimated Cost of one 

godown 

Rs. 65,00,000 (Inclusive of all taxes per Godown) 

Total Godown - 03 ( Total Cost - 1,95,00,000) 

Completion Period 03(three) Months 

Earnest Money 

Deposit   

Rs. 1,95,000/- (per Godown Total EMD For 03 Godown Rs. 

5,85,000 ) By Demand Draft in Favour of  " Managing Director 

District Minor Forest Produce Co-Operative Union Limited 

Forest Division, South Kondagaon"  Payable at Kondagaon. 

Cost of Tender 

Document 

Rs.5000/-* By demand Draft in Favour of "Managing Director 

District Minor Forest Produce Co-Operative Union Limited 

Forest Division , South Kondagaon” Payable at Kondagaon.  

Date of sale of tender 27.01.2022 to 08.02.2022 Between 11.00 hrs to 16.00 hrs on all 

working Days 

Date & time of 

submission of tender 

09.02.2022 up to 15.00 hrs. 

Date & time of 

opening of technical 

bid. 

09.02.2022 up to 15.10 hrs. 

Experience with 

respect to similar 

nature of work 

executed during 

previous 36 months 

from the tender 

opening date  

a) One similar work costing not less than, 100% of the total 

estimated cost of the project; 

Or 

b) Two similar works costing not less than, 75% of the total 

estimated cost of the project; 

Or 

c) Three similar works costing not less than, 50% of the total 

estimated cost of the project. 

 



Page : 3 

Section II 
 

SCOPE OF WORK, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS 

 

1. Scope of Work 

1.1 The scope of work includes Design, Proof Check, Vetting and Approval by any NIT/IIT 

Institution, Manufacturing, Testing of Materials by Approved Agency, Transportation of 

Approved Material and Installation of PEB as per attached Annexure A. The cost of Proof 

Check, Vetting, and Approval by any NIT/IIT Institution shall be included in the cost quoted 

in the bid. 

 

1.2 Since it is lump sum procurement the manufacturer is expected to quote the bid considering 

all the designs, drawings specifications and other conditions of contract mentioned in the bid 

document. In case of discrepancies the decision of MD, DU/ Engineer-in-charge shall be final 

& binding and nothing extra shall be payable in this account. 

 

1.3 The water and  power for construction and all other incidentals for the Installation of work 

shall be arranged by the contractor and nothing extra shall be paid on this account.   

 

1.4 There will be Defect Liability Period of One (01 Year after issuance of completion 

certificate. 50% of Performance Guarantee/Bank Guarantee as the case may be, released after 

successful completion of project and 50% Performance Guarantee/Bank Guarantee as the 

case may be, will be released after Defect Liability Period i.e. One (01) Years. The defect 

should be rectified within one (01) month of the period it has been noticed. 

 

1.5 Drawings of Foundation Plan, Lay-out Plan Position Of Column, Column and Footing 

Details, Ground Beam With Details, Ground Floor Working Plan With Details, Lintel Beam 

Plan With Details, Front and Side Elevation, Typical Main Section, Typical Nos. Of Section 

and Sky Light and Ridge Vent Plan is annexed as DWG-1 to DWG-11 respectively. 

 
 


